
From: MY Te Manu <temanu@aol.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2016 6:08 PM 
To: allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com 
Cc: admin@wilsonyachtmanagement.com; Myla 
Subject: Re: Medical advice Myla Trestiza - MY Te Manu 

Hi =Ilan, 

Myla would prefer to return to Florida via FLL =n Saturday and avoid the long lines / hassle with C & I in =IA 

Myla will be traveling with 3 check =ags & with your approval, Shore support can confirm the SXM to FLL =eg of the flight 
with Spirit =nbsp;Airlines 

Myla will need to spend += 2 days in Florida to complete her 2015 US Tax returns, please forward =n bound flight 
options from MIA departing (pm) 7th June =016 

Regards, 
Da=e 

From: Shore Support <simon@shoresupport.net> 
<=div> 
Subject: Flight to =LL 

Date: May 31, =016 at 11:33:06 AM AST 

To: "Dave Johnson " <temanu@aol.com>, Alan Wilson =lt;allan@wilsonyachtmanagemen=.com>, Myla Trestiza 
<mIt91875@yahoo.com> 

Hi Dave —

See =elow 

It gets in to FLL at 6pm and the flight is $220 =Ius baggage fees (like $100 for a carry on and one checked =ag) 

Sat, =un 4 
From Princess Juliana Intl. =SXM) 
To Fort Lauderdale - Hollywood =ntl. (FLL) 

2:50pm arrive FLL 5:59pm 

Trip =ummary 
1 =icket: One way 
Traveler 1: Adult$220.67 
Flight $134.00 
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Taxes & Fees $86.67 
Booking Fee $0.00 
Trip =otal: $220.67 

Or there is 

AA to =ia departs 8:00am arriving 11:09am 
Traveler 1: Adult$215.67 
Flight $129.00 
Taxes & Fees $86.67 
Booking Fee $0.00 
Trip =otal: $215.67 
Plus $25 =or the first bag.. 

Best =gds, 

Simon Manley 
SHORE SUPPORT 
Simpson Bay =arina/ Plaza Del Lago 
Airport Rd, Simpson =ay 

Best Regards 
Capt. Dave =ohnson & Crew 
www.yachttemanu.com 

Hi Dave 

Flight options will be sent later today 

Ref Sega this is in process should have more info later this =eek 

Best regards 

Allan Wilson 
Email:- allan@wilsonyachtmanagemen=.com 
Cell:- +44(0)7802 684438 

On 30 May 2016, at 03:54, MY Te Manu <temanu@aol.com> wrote: 

Hi Allan, 

The Cayman Islands Annual survey is scheduled 2 June 2016 - Myla =as asked that arrangements 
be made for her to travel from SXM on the =ollowing day 3rd June 2016 

Please forward details of Ms Myla Trestiza's proposed flight =tinerary for review asap. 
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Having submitted all medical reports & supporting documentation =elating to Ms Trestiza's 
medical case to WYM in March 2016, please =larify if it is now necessary to await a response from the email sent =y 
WYM to Cega Assistance March 2016 before moving forward with Ms Trestiza's travel arrangements & medical 
=rocedure. 

Best Regards 
Capt. Dave Johnson & Crew 
www.yachttemanu.com <http://www.yachttemanu.com/> 

Capt. Mobile: =/span>+ (1) 721 526 5778 
Boat Cell: =/span>+ (1) 721 526 5785 

Capt. Mobile US: + (1) 954 554 0044 

VOIP: + (1) 954 241 3855 or + (1) 954 719 4444 
eFax: + (1) 954 252 4460 

From: Admin <admin@wilsonyachtmanagemen=.com> 

Subject: Medical advice Myla =restiza • MY Te Manu 

Date: May 27, 2016 at 8:23:37 AM AST 

To: "Cega.assistance@cegagroup.co=" <Cega.assistance@cegagroup.co=> 

Cc: Allan Wilson <Allan@wilsonyachtmanagemen=.com>, Myla 
<MIt91875@yahoo.com>, ""TeManu@aol.com <mailto:TeManu@aol.com> (TeManu@aol.comy" <TeManu@aol.com> 

MY Te Manu. 

operation. 

Dear Madam, Sir 

Please find attached requested medical report for Myla =restiza, crew member on board 

Also please find in the email below doctors report =rom Philippines regarding her 

It is Myla's intention to have an operation in =hilippines early June. 

M Trestiza's contact email is MIt91875@yahoo.com 

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you require =ny further information. 

Kind Regards 
Diana Rowden 
Wilson Yacht Management 
Phone: +44 (0) 1482 648322 
Fax: +44 (0) 1482 648277 
Efax: +44 (0) 8701 358555 
Cell: +44 (0) 7766 255374 

3 

EFTA_R1_00156605 
EFTA01807947



US Efax: +1 775 806 9725 
e: admin@wilsonyachtmanagement.com 

<mailto:admin@wilsonyachtmanagement.com> 
w: www.wilsonyachtmanagement.com <http://www.wilsonyachtmanagement.com/> 
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Copyright © Wilson Yacht management 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email (including all =ttachments) is for the intended 

recipient only and may contain =onfidential information, some of which my be privileged. Please be advised that any 
disclosure, copying, distribution or use of mny part of the information contained is prohibited. If you received =his email 
in error, please destroy the original email and its =ttachment and notify me immediately. Thank =ou 

From: Myla Trestiza [mailto:mIt91875@yahoo.corn] 
Sent: 15 March =016 20:55 
To: Te Manu =lt;temanu@aol.com <mailto:temanu@aol.com» 
Cc: Allan =ilson <Allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com 

<mailto:Allan@wilsonyachtmanagement.com» 
Subject: Fwd: =edical advice 

Hi Dave, 

As we discuss i forwarded the sonography to my family Ob- Gyn regarding =ngoing 
medical condition.As per the attached reply the operation will =eed to schedule in advance and will require 2 to 3 days 
that i spent in =he hospital and additional 2 week recovery at home. Please advice if will be possible for me to travel 
from St. martin 20th of May and after spending few days in Florida schedule the medical procedure in Manila, Philippines 
on the 26th of =ay. 

Arrangement could made to rejoin the yacht in France Tuesday the 14th of =une prior to 
start the Johnson charter on Sunday the 19th of =une. 

Thank you so much 

Kind regards 
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Myla Trestiza 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Melanie =illanueva <vmelanie2177@yahoo.com 
<mailto:vmelanie2177@yahoo.com» 

Date: March 13, =016 at 11:46:27 AM AST 
To: Myla =restiza <mlt91875@yahoo.com <mailto:mIt91875@yahoo.com» 
Subject: Fw: =edical advice 

Sent from Yahoo Mail for =Phone chttps://yho.com/footer0> 

Begin =orwarded message: 

On Sunday, March 13, 2016, 11:20 PM, Melanie Villanueva 
<vmelanie2177@yahoo.com> =rote: 

Sent from Yahoo Mail for =Phone <https://yho.com/footer0> 

Begin =orwarded message: 

On Sunday, March 13, 2016, 11:11 PM, Melanie Villanueva 
<vmelanie2177@yahoo.com> =rote: 

To Myla Trestiza, 

Received and reviewed your sonography results. As a practicing =bstetrician 
gynecologist here in the Philippines, i will still =ecommend a repeat transvaginal ultrasound by an obstetrician sonologist 
=o confirm whatever was found in your ultrasound result ( endometrial polyp). Once confirmed, because of your familial 
history of =ypaertension and diabetes you will be scheduled for cardiopulmonary =valuation prior to surgery. The 
surgery will be a choice between a =ysteroscopic guided removal of polyp or a fractional curettage. Depending on the 
availability of the equipment and the skill =f the surgeon. Although the surgical risk is low, you will be advised =o stay in 
the hospital for 2-3 days maximum. The specimen will be sent =or biopsy to confirm the initial assessment. Usually, 
around 1 week before the final result is released. The =ecovery time is always dependent on the physical strength of the 
=atient, with your line of work, 1 month is suffice provided there was =o surgical and anesthetic complication.. Hope to 
see you soon... I hope i answered your questions. 

Melanie A. Villanueva, M.D. 

Ob-gynecologist 

Lic. 99403 
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PTR: 806333 

<Myla Medical Report.pdf> 
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